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TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE DRAINAGE OF SURFACE
WATERS WILL NOT BE CHANGED BY THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. IF ANY
DRAINAGE PATTERNS WILL BE CHANGED, REASONABLE PROVISIONS HAVE BEEN
MADE FOR THE COLLECTION AND DIVERSION OF SUCH SURFACE WATERS IN TO
THE PUBLIC AREA, OR DRAINS APPROVED FOR THE USE BY THE MUNICIPAL
ENGINEER, AND THAT SUCH SURFACE WATERS ARE PLANNED FOR IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GENERAL ACCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICES SO AS TO
REDUCE THE LIKELIHOOD OF DAMAGES TO ADJOINING PROPERTIES.

SEWER ROUTING MAP
SECTION 01, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
SCALE: 1" = 300'±

NOTES:
1. ALL SEWER WITHIN ROADWAYS ARE OWNED BY THE VILLAGE

OF RIVER FOREST.
2. STORMWATER FROM  CONSTITUTION PARK FLOWS THROUGH

STORM SYSTEM AND DISCHARGES INTO DSE PLAINES RIVER.
3. PROPOSED PROJECT SITE IS WITHIN A ZONE X FLOODPLAIN

AND NOT WITHIN 100 FEET OF ANY WETLANDS OR RIPARIAN
ENVIRONMENTS.

ENLARGEMENT
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COMBINED SEWER
STORM SEWER
ROUTING

SANITARY SEWER

LEGEND

COMBINED SEWER
STORM SEWER
ROUTING

SANITARY SEWER

90" STORM SEWER

15" COMBINED SEWER

TYING INTO STORM INLET
ON FRANKLIN AVE.

FLOWS NORTH TO 90" STM.

12" SANITARY SEWER
CONSTITUTION PARK

TYING INTO STORM INLET
ON ASHLAND AVE.

FLOWS NORTH TO 90" STM.

12" SANITARY SEWER

TYING INTO SAN MH
ON ASHLAND AVE.

12" STORM

12" STORM

10" STORM

6" PERF. STORM

4" SAN

VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS & ENGINEERING
CONTACT: Jack Bielak, P.E., CFM
400 Park Avenue
River Forest, IL 60305
P: 708-714-3551
jbielak@vrf.us

DES PLAINES RIVER

CONSTITUTION PARK

STORM SEWER DIRECT DISCHARGE
INTO DES PLAINES RIVER

TYING INTO STORM INLET
ON FRANKLIN AVE.

FLOWS NORTH TO 90" STM.

90" STORM SEWER

96" STORM SEWER

TYING INTO STORM INLET
ON ASHLAND AVE.

FLOWS NORTH TO 90" STM.

15" COMBINED SEWER

12" SANITARY SEWER

12" SANITARY SEWER

TYING INTO SAN MH
ON ASHLAND AVE.

15" COMBINED SEWER

72" MWRD INTERCEPTORNORTH AVE.

04-11-2505-08-2506-30-25



SD1.0

GENERAL NOTES

CREATE THE VISION

JSD PROJECT NO:

SHEET NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

PLAN MODIFICATIONS:

CLIENT:

PROJECT:

# Description:Date:

Fi
le

: \
\J

SD
IN

C
\c

hi
ca

go
 p

ro
je

ct
s\

20
24

\2
41

44
28

\D
W

G
\L

an
ds

ca
pe

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e\
M

W
R

D
 S

ub
m

itt
al

s\
24

-1
44

28
 S

D
1.

0 
G

en
er

al
 N

ot
es

 &
 S

ch
ed

ul
es

.d
w

g 
 L

ay
ou

t: 
SD

1.
0 

G
en

er
al

 N
ot

es
  U

se
r:

 e
ric

.d
ra

ka
s 

 P
lo

tte
d:

 J
un

 3
0,

 2
02

5 
- 4

:2
8p

m
  X

re
f's

:

CLIENT ADDRESS:

PROJECT LOCATION:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

CHICAGO REGIONAL OFFICE
1400 EAST TOUHY AVENUE, SUITE 215

DES PLAINES, IL 60018
P. 312.644.3379

Designed By:

Reviewed By:

Approved By:

jsdinc.com

RIVER FOREST
PARK DISTRICT 

401 THATCHER AVENUE
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

CONSTITUTION
PARK

7715 GREENFIELD ST
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

24-14428

MWRD SUBMITTAL05.06.25

SCD/EJD

LMV

LMV

MWRD SUBMITTAL06.30.25

GENERAL NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

DIMENSION PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

TREE PRESERVATION NOTES:

STORM SEWER NOTES:

CREATIVE PLAY AREA GENERAL NOTES:

TRAFFIC CONTROL GENERAL NOTES:

DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

LANDSCAPE PLAN GENERAL NOTES:



SD1.1

MWRD GENERAL NOTES

CREATE THE VISION

JSD PROJECT NO:

SHEET NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

PLAN MODIFICATIONS:

CLIENT:

PROJECT:

# Description:Date:

Fi
le

: \
\J

SD
IN

C
\c

hi
ca

go
 p

ro
je

ct
s\

20
24

\2
41

44
28

\D
W

G
\L

an
ds

ca
pe

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e\
M

W
R

D
 S

ub
m

itt
al

s\
24

-1
44

28
 S

D
1.

0 
G

en
er

al
 N

ot
es

 &
 S

ch
ed

ul
es

.d
w

g 
 L

ay
ou

t: 
SD

1.
1 

M
W

R
D

 G
en

er
al

 N
ot

es
  U

se
r:

 e
ric

.d
ra

ka
s 

 P
lo

tte
d:

 J
un

 3
0,

 2
02

5 
- 4

:2
8p

m
  X

re
f's

:

CLIENT ADDRESS:

PROJECT LOCATION:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

CHICAGO REGIONAL OFFICE
1400 EAST TOUHY AVENUE, SUITE 215

DES PLAINES, IL 60018
P. 312.644.3379

Designed By:

Reviewed By:

Approved By:

jsdinc.com

RIVER FOREST
PARK DISTRICT 

401 THATCHER AVENUE
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

CONSTITUTION
PARK

7715 GREENFIELD ST
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

24-14428

MWRD SUBMITTAL05.06.25

SCD/EJD

LMV

LMV

MWRD SUBMITTAL06.30.25

PIPE MATERIAL PIPE SPECIFICATIONS JOINT SPECIFICATIONS

PIPE MATERIAL PIPE SPECIFICATIONS JOINT SPECIFICATIONS

A. REFERENCED SPECIFICATIONS

B. NOTIFICATIONS

C. GENERAL NOTES

D. SANITARY SEWER

E. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

’

” ” 

” 

“ ” 

“ ” 

“ ” 

”

” 

“ ” 



SD1.2

SCHEDULES

CREATE THE VISION

JSD PROJECT NO:

SHEET NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

PLAN MODIFICATIONS:

CLIENT:

PROJECT:

# Description:Date:

Fi
le

: \
\J

SD
IN

C
\c

hi
ca

go
 p

ro
je

ct
s\

20
24

\2
41

44
28

\D
W

G
\L

an
ds

ca
pe

 A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e\
M

W
R

D
 S

ub
m

itt
al

s\
24

-1
44

28
 S

D
1.

0 
G

en
er

al
 N

ot
es

 &
 S

ch
ed

ul
es

.d
w

g 
 L

ay
ou

t: 
SD

1.
2 

Sc
he

du
le

s 
 U

se
r:

 e
ric

.d
ra

ka
s 

 P
lo

tte
d:

 J
un

 3
0,

 2
02

5 
- 4

:2
8p

m
  X

re
f's

:

CLIENT ADDRESS:

PROJECT LOCATION:

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

CHICAGO REGIONAL OFFICE
1400 EAST TOUHY AVENUE, SUITE 215

DES PLAINES, IL 60018
P. 312.644.3379

Designed By:

Reviewed By:

Approved By:

jsdinc.com

RIVER FOREST
PARK DISTRICT 

401 THATCHER AVENUE
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

CONSTITUTION
PARK

7715 GREENFIELD ST
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

24-14428

MWRD SUBMITTAL05.06.25

SCD/EJD

LMV

LMV

MWRD SUBMITTAL06.30.25

MANUFACTURERS REPRESENTATIVES LIST

SITE FURNISHINGS SCHEDULE PLAY APPARATUS SCHEDULE

QTY. MANUF.MODELKEY ITEM COMMENTS

RVF24CON2 - RB/DS

® 

RVF24CON2 - RB/DS

PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT RENDERING
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PROJECT SITE SUMMARY
PROJECT LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
SECTION 01, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
PROPERTY ADDRESS:
7715 GREENFIELD STREET, RIVER FOREST, IL 60305
PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER: 15-01-112-0001-0000
TOTAL CONTIGUOUS OWNERSHIP: 2.8 ACRES
PROJECT AREA: 2.5 ACRES

MAINTENANCE & MONITORING NOTES

PROPOSED
BALLFIELD

PROPOSED SAND
VOLLEYBALL/

GREEN
INFRASTRUCTURE

PROPOSED PERVIOUS
PLAY AREA/ GREEN
INFRASTRUCTURE
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CONSTITUTION PARK
RIVER FOREST, IL DATE: 05.06.2025

EXISTING CONDITIONS (MWRD) 20' 40'

24-14428

SITE COVERAGE DATA
ADDRESS: 7715 GREENFIELD STREET, RIVER FOREST, IL
PIN: 15-01-112-001-0000

TOTAL CONTIGUOS PARCEL AREA: 120,783 SF OR 2.8± AC.

EXISTING CONDITIONS
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 1,444 SF
PERVIOUS AREA: 119,339 SF

CONSTITUTION PARK
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CONSTITUTION PARK
RIVER FOREST, IL DATE: 06.30.2025

PROPOSED CONDITIONS (MWRD) 30' 60'

24-14428

CONSTITUTION PARK

GREENFIELD ST.
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SITE COVERAGE DATA
ADDRESS: 7715 GREENFIELD STREET, RIVER FOREST, IL
PIN: 15-01-112-001-0000

TOTAL CONTIGUOS PARCEL AREA: 120,783 SF OR 2.8± AC.

PROJECT AREA (TOTAL DISTURBANCE):  108,770 SF OR 2.5 AC.

EXISTING CONDITIONS
IMPERVIOUS AREA:     1,444 SF
PERVIOUS AREA: 119,339 SF

PROPOSED CONDITIONS
IMPERVIOUS AREA:     6,168 SF
PERVIOUS AREA: 114,615 SF

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE:  5.1%
(LESS THAN 30% IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE AND ONLY OPEN SPACE IMPERVIOUS IS PROPOSED
VOLUME CONTROL REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY TO THE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS DEVELOPMENTS)

PROPOSED
BALLFIELD

PROPOSED SAND
VOLLEYBALL/

GREEN
INFRASTRUCTURE

PROPOSED PERVIOUS
PLAY AREA/ GREEN
INFRASTRUCTURE
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OPEN SPACE DEVELOPMENT
WALKWAYS UNDER 14'

OPEN SPACE DEVELOPMENT
OUTDOOR ACCESSORY FEATURE

PROPOSED WATERSHED AREAS

WATERSHED A
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 944 SF (ALL OPEN SPACE DEVELOPMENT)
PERVIOUS AREA: 43,144 SF

TIME OF CONCENTRATION: 18.6 MIN.

WEIGHTED CN VALUE: 80 CN

DEVELOPMENT WITHIN WATERSHED: NEW BALLFIELD AREA AND STORM INSTALLATION.
WMO STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS: SUBJECT TO 502 RUNOFF PROVISIONS.

SHEET FLOW CROSS SECTION

WEIR CROSS SECTION-CRITICAL DURATION
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PROPOSED WATERSHED AREAS

WATERSHED B
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2,361 SF (ALL OPEN SPACE DEVELOPMENT)
PERVIOUS AREA: 16,833 SF

TIME OF CONCENTRATION: 6.0 MIN.

WEIGHTED CN VALUE: 82 CN

DEVELOPMENT WITHIN WATERSHED: PERVIOUS PLAY AREA, WALKWAYS, RESTROOMS, AND UNDERDRAINAGE STORM
INSTALLATION.
WMO STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS: SUBJECT TO 502 RUNOFF PROVISIONS.

PROPOSED WATERSHED AREAS

WATERSHED C
IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2,863 SF (ALL OPEN SPACE DEVELOPMENT)
PERVIOUS AREA: 54,638 SF

TIME OF CONCENTRATION: 12.7 MIN.

WEIGHTED CN VALUE: 81 CN

DEVELOPMENT WITHIN WATERSHED: NEW BALLFIELD AREA, SAND VOLLEYBALL, OPEN AIR SHELTER, AND STORM INSTALLATION.
WMO STORMWATER REQUIREMENTS: SUBJECT TO 502 RUNOFF PROVISIONS.

WEIR CROSS SECTION-CRITICAL DURATION

SHEET FLOW CROSS SECTION

WEIR CROSS SECTION-CRITICAL DURATION

SHEET FLOW CROSS SECTION

STORMWATER NOTE:
STORMWATER FROM THE SITE TIES INTO EXISTING
INLETS AND ROUTES TO 90" STORM LINE WITHIN
GREENFIELD ST. WHERE IT FLOWS WEST AND
DISCHARGES INTO THE DES PLAINES RIVER.
REMAINING SEPARATE FROM HE COMBINED
SEWER ITS ENTIRE ROUTE.


